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 4,299,071  50,423,765  50,423,765

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 2,046,161
 2,252,910

 4.0
 11.2

 23,883,096
 26,540,669

-1.4
 5.9

 23,883,096
 26,540,669

-1.4
 5.9

 7.7  2.3  2.3

 33,939  406,143  406,143

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

 1.3  1.1  1.1

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,234  5.1  13,375 -3.8  13,375 -3.8

 115,209  1,317,757  1,317,757

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-0.1 -0.1

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Air Train: Howard Beach Passengers
Air Train: Jamaica Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 39,370
 6,773

 2,260,791

 6.5
 6.7
 1.5

 467,885
 79,919

 25,603,583

 1.1
 3.4
-0.4

 467,885
 79,919

 25,603,583

 1.1
 3.4
-0.4

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

JFK

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

DECEMBER 2013 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, J. Cuneo, D.Mesa, S.Khalilov 
JFK established two significant records in 2013. For 
the first time ever, passenger levels pierced the 50 
million threshold as the airport handled 50.4 million 
passengers, up 2.3% over 2012. In addition, 
international passengers hit a record 26.5 million, 
exceeding last year's record level by 800,000 
passengers, for a growth of 5.9%. Additional highlights 
include record passenger gains accomplished with a 
minimal increase in flights (because airplanes got 
larger). Domestic traffic was consistently weak all year.
It closed out the year down 1.4%. Cargo rebounded 
partially as it ended the year down only 0.1% compared
to a decline of 4.6% in 2012.

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-3.1

 19,680
 13,561

 698

 238,723
 157,758

 9,662

 238,723
 157,758

 9,662

-2.4
 6.3

 19.5

-0.8
 4.2
-0.6

 13,169  102,662  102,662 31.3  9.6  9.6

 23,932
 91,277

 0.2
-3.9

 258,062
 1,059,695

 1.5
-0.5

 258,062
 1,059,695

 1.5
-0.5

 345,150
 17,842
 30,702

 250,756
 162,112
 411,722

 40.1
 0.0

 15.2
 1.7

 39.6
 5.9

 4,202,721
 216,005
 386,657

 3,206,289
 1,689,383
 4,313,452

 1.2
 5.6
 8.4
-1.3
 3.7
 5.8

 4,202,721
 216,005
 386,657

 3,206,289
 1,689,383
 4,313,452

 1.2
 5.6
 8.4
-1.3
 3.7
 5.8

-0.8
 4.2
-0.6

Non Revenue Passengers  119,271  2.9  1,503,819  1.1  1,503,819  1.1

 236,814  2.3  2,848,838 -1.5  2,848,838 -1.5Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  5,237 -5.4  68,025 -2.9  68,025 -2.9
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JETBLUE AIRWAYS
DELTA
AMERICAN
BRITISH AIRWAYS
UNITED
AIR FRANCE
VIRGIN AMERICA
US AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
EMIRATES AIRLINES & SK
CATHAY PACIFIC
CARIBBEAN AIR
LUFTHANSA
ALITALIA
TURKISH AIR
KOREAN
AEROMEXICO
TAM BRAZILIAN AIRLINES
EL AL
AER LINGUS

Airline Name

 9,062,169
 7,244,249
 4,345,100

 0
 1,142,325

 0
 918,226
 877,083

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 2,641,221
 4,396,939
 3,208,371
 1,300,847

 0
 935,563

 0
 0

 689,431
 645,373
 625,754
 603,340
 515,763
 513,406
 495,856
 431,441
 422,164
 421,912
 421,660
 421,006

Intl

 11,703,390
 11,641,188
 7,553,471
 1,300,847
 1,142,325

 935,563
 918,226
 877,083
 689,431
 645,373
 625,754
 603,340
 515,763
 513,406
 495,856
 431,441
 422,164
 421,912
 421,660
 421,006

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 23.4
 46.6
 61.7
 64.3
 66.6
 68.5
 70.3
 72.1
 73.4
 74.7
 76.0
 77.2
 78.2
 79.3
 80.2
 81.1
 81.9
 82.8
 83.6
 84.5

Cum %

AMERICAN
FEDERAL EXPRESS
DELTA
CATHAY PACIFIC
KOREAN
LUFTHANSA
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
ASIANA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
EVA
UNITED PARCEL
TNT AIRWAYS
CARGOLUX AIRLINES
ANA (ALL NIPPON)
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AIR FRANCE
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
ABX AIR INC
QANTAS AIRWAYS
SWISS INT'L AIR LINE

Airline Name

 118,688
 106,871
 100,196
 57,835
 52,914
 51,423
 48,589
 47,241
 45,289
 44,005
 42,666
 37,313
 34,397
 28,678
 28,128
 27,888
 22,992
 22,981
 22,821
 22,773

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending December 2013JFK

Flights (daily) Cities

301.1 60

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 301.1  13
International Passenger Service

 199.1  62

Freighter Service

 10.1  16

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 396.1

 109.6

 12

 59

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsJFK

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

199.1 94@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

500.2 154

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 23,883,096

 426,438

 4,456,519

 2,599,764

 1,067,928

 15,151,708

 2,838,312

Passengers

 258,062

 6

 14,083

 61,383

 7,122

 602,788

 374,312

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 9.0
 17.1
 24.7
 29.1
 33.1
 37.0
 40.7
 44.3
 47.7
 51.1
 54.3
 57.1
 59.8
 61.9
 64.1
 66.2
 67.9
 69.7
 71.4
 73.1

Scheduled
Commuter

 227.8
 73.3

 10
 3

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 86.1
 101.0
 12.0

 3
 57
 2

All Cargo:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 2.0
 1.1
 7.0

 4
 2

 10

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 273.5
 27.6

 48
 12

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 

 4
 5
 2

 22
 11
 39
 11

 16.0
 6.9

 10.9
 50.6
 17.0
 83.1
 14.6


