JFK established two significant records in 2013. For the first time ever, passenger levels pierced the 50 million threshold as the airport handled 50.4 million passengers, up 2.3% over 2012. In addition, international passengers hit a record 26.5 million, exceeding last year's record level by 800,000 passengers, for a growth of 5.9%. Additional highlights include record passenger gains accomplished with a minimal increase in flights (because airplanes got larger). Domestic traffic was consistently weak all year. It closed out the year down 1.4%. Cargo rebounded partially as it ended the year down only 0.1% compared to a decline of 4.6% in 2012.

Current month, 12 months ending, year-to-date totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ DECEMBER 2013 TRAFFIC REPORT

Month		Year-to-d		
Current	%	Current	%	_

12 M onths Ending
Current %

JFK

PASSENGERS							
Domestic	2,046,161	4.0	23,883,096	-1.4	23,883,096	-1.4	
International	2,252,910	11.2	26,540,669	5.9	26,540,669	5.9	
Total Revenue Passengers	4,299,071	7.7	50,423,765	2.3	50,423,765	2.3	
Non Revenue Passengers	119,271	2.9	1,503,819	1.1	1,503,819	1.1	
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	236,814	2.3	2,848,838	-1.5	2,848,838	-1.5	
FLIGHTS							
Domestic	19,680	-2.4	238,723	-0.8	238,723	-0.8	
International	13,561	6.3	157,758	4.2	157,758	4.2	
General Aviation	698	19.5	9,662	-0.6	9,662	-0.6	
Total	33,939	1.3	406,143	1.1	406,143	1.1	
Note:freighter flights included in above	1,234	5.1	13,375	-3.8	13,375	-3.8	
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	5,237	-5.4	68,025	-2.9	68,025	-2.9	
FREIGHT (in short tons)							
Domestic	23,932	0.2	258,062	1.5	258,062	1.5	
International	91,277	-3.9	1,059,695	-0.5	1,059,695	-0.5	
Total	115,209	-3.1	1,317,757	-0.1	1,317,757	-0.1	
MAIL (in short tons)							
Total	13,169	31.3	102,662	9.6	102,662	9.6	
Ground Transportation							
Paid Parked Cars	345,150	40.1	4,202,721	1.2	4,202,721	1.2	
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings	17,842	0.0	216,005	5.6	216,005	5.6	
Airport Coach Passengers	30,702	15.2	386,657	8.4	386,657	8.4	
Taxis Dispatched	250,756	1.7	3,206,289	-1.3	3,206,289	-1.3	
Air Train: Howard Beach Passengers	162,112	39.6	1,689,383	3.7	1,689,383	3.7	
Air Train: Jamaica Passengers	411,722	5.9	4,313,452	5.8	4,313,452	5.8	
Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)							
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)	39,370	6.5	467,885	1.1	467,885	1.1	
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)	6,773	6.7	79,919	3.4	79,919	3.4	
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)	2,260,791	1.5	25,603,583	-0.4	25,603,583	-0.4	

	Airline Ranking by Passengers					Ranking by Freight Volume			
Rank	Airline Name	Domestic	Intl	Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline Name	Tons	Cum%
1	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	9,062,169	2,641,221 1	1,703,390	23.4	1	AMERICAN	118,688	9.0
2	DELTA	7,244,249	4,396,939	1,641,188	46.6	2	FEDERAL EXPRESS	106,871	17.1
3	AMERICAN	4,345,100	3,208,371	7,553,471	61.7	3	DELTA	100,196	24.7
4	BRITISH AIRWAYS	0	1,300,847	1,300,847	64.3	4	CATHAY PACIFIC	57,835	29.1
5	UNITED	1,142,325	0	1,142,325	66.6	5	KOREAN	52,914	33.1
6	AIR FRANCE	0	935,563	935,563	68.5	6	LUFTHANSA	51,423	37.0
7	VIRGIN AMERICA	918,226	0	918,226	70.3	7	CHINA AIRLINES (CAL	48,589	40.7
8	US AIRWAYS	877,083	0	877,083	72.1	8	ASIANA	47,241	44.3
9	VIRGIN ATLANTIC	0	689,431	689,431	73.4	9	BRITISH AIRWAYS	45,289	47.7
10	EMIRATES AIRLINES & SK		645,373	645,373	74.7	10	EVA	44,005	51.1
11	CATHAY PACIFIC	0	625,754	625,754	76.0	11	UNITED PARCEL	42,666	54.3
12	CARIBBEAN AIR	0	603,340	603,340	77.2	12	TNT AIRWAYS	37,313	57.1
13	LUFTHANSA	0	515,763	515,763	78.2	13	CARGOLUX AIRLINES	34,397	59.8
14	ALITALIA	0	513,406	513,406	79.3	14	ANA (ALL NIPPON)	28,678	61.9
15	TURKISH AIR	0	495,856	495,856	80.2	15	VIRGIN ATLANTIC	28,128	64.1
16	KOREAN AEROMEXICO	0	431,441 422,164	431,441 422,164	81.1 81.9	16	AIR FRANCE	27,888	66.2
18	TAM BRAZILIAN AIRLINES	0	421,912	422,104	82.8	17	AIR CHINA INTERNATI ABX AIR INC	22,992	67.9 69.7
19	EL AL	0	421,660	421,660	83.6	19	QANTAS AIRWAYS	22,981 22,821	71.4
	AER LINGUS	0	421,006	421,006	84.5	20	SWISS INT'L AIR LINE	22,773	73.1
	Passengers & Freight by Market Group Passenger Demographic Data Surveytaken from May to mid June 2013								
12 Ma	onth Ending Data	Passengers	Freight	Business		logia	10.1% Local Origin 8		65%
-	ESTIC		258,062		ome Busin	ess, Ot	•		35%
		23,883,096	•	Male			46.3% Average age		35.1
CAN		426,438	6	Female			53.7% Average Hous		\$86,429
CAR	BBEAN + BERMUDA	4,456,519	14,083	Mode of		Resid		enger Origin	
CEN	TRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA	2,599,764	61,383	Private Ca Drove Ren			31.3% NYC 2.9% Manhattan		56.6% 29.6%
MEX	ICO	1,067,928	7,122	Taxi	ital Cal		27.3% Brooklyn		11.6%
TRAI	NSATLANTIC	15,151,708	602,788	Limo/Town	n Car		9.6% Queens		10.5%
TRAI	NSPACIFIC	2,838,312	374,312		ttle/Shared				6.2%
				Train/Subv	way/AirTrai	n	14.5% New Jersey		4.7% 2.7%
				Bus Local Shu	ttle/Van		5.7% Connecticut 2.8% Westchester	& Rockland	2.5%
				Local one					2.077
	OAG schedules: airline	s serving JFK		OAG schedules: Nonstop Destinations					
	estic Passenger Service	Flights (daily)	Airlines	1	c nonstop		served Fli	ghts (daily)	Cities
	cheduled	227.8	10		vice Provid		Danianal Aidinaa	273.5	48
'	Commuter	73.3	3	Service	EXCIUSIVE	ну бу г	Regional Airlines @Sub-Total	27.6 301.1	12 60
Into	_	Sub-Total 301.1	13	luta un ati	!			301.1	00
	national Passenger Service			1	onai non: rvice provid	-	ties served		
	Scheduled: USA Flag Scheduled: Foreign Flag	86.1 101.0	3 57		nada	ueu		16.0	4
	Commuter: USA Flag	12.0	2		ntral Ameri	ca Les	s Mexico	6.9	5
	_	Sub-Total 199.1	62		xico	00		10.9	2
Frois	hter Service	100.1	32		ribean and	l Bermı	uda	50.6	22
		0.0			uth Americ			17.0	11
	II Cargo: USA Flag	2.0 1.1	4 2	Tra	nsatlantic			83.1	39
	.ll Cargo: Foreign Flag scheduled Passenger: Foreig		10	Tra	nspacific			14.6	11
		Sub-Total 10.1	16				@Sub-Total	199.1	94
8	_			Total nu	mber of c	ities ha	aving nonstop services	500.2	154
	A Airlines(Un-duplicated)	396.1	12				gp		
@Fo	reign Airlines(Un-duplicate	d) 109.6	59						